Government of Punjab Department of Technical Education & Industrial Training (Technical Education Branch-II)

No Objection Certificate

No. 8/15/2018-1TER / 1201946/1

Dated: 64 -04-2018

The No Objection Certificate for closure of B.Tech (Computer Science & Engg.), B.Tech (Electronics & Communicaion Engg.) and M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engg.) course of Sachdeva Engineering College for Girls, Gharuan (Kharar), Mohali in the approved format of AICTE has been issued as under:-

Sachdeva Educational Society, Moga vides its executive meeting held on dated 31/07/2017 vide item no. (a) have unanimously resolved to closure the B.Tech (Computer Science & Engg.), B.Tech.(Electronics & Communication Engg.) and M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engg.) courses.

Vide application Ref. No.SECG/7715 dated 26/12/2017 made by Principal, Sachdeva Engineering College for Girls, Gharuan (Kharar), Mohali. This is to confirm that the State Govt. has no objection for closure of courses.

- B. Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering) (intake-60)
- B. Tech. (Electronics & Communication Engineering) (intake-60)
- M. Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering) (intake-18)

Re-arrangement of current student/students who were admitted in these courses in the previous years and who are trailing due to failures, etc. in the following table.

Course requested for closure	Number of Current Students	Number of students admitted in these courses in the previous year and who are trailing due to failures	Details about arrangements of students
B.Tech. (CSE) (seats-60)	. 88	2017-18 Batch-00 2016-17 Batch-32 2015-16 Batch-26 2014-15 Batch-30	All the Students will continue their education & faculsty will be available to all the existing students till completion of course
B.Tech. (ECE) (seats-60)	13	2017-18 Batch-00 2016-17 Batch-00 2015-16 Batch-01 2014-15 Batch-12	
M.Tech.(CSE) (seats-18)	19	2017-18 Batch-12 2016-17 Batch-07	

Current staff strength, re-arrangements and dues, if any shall be settled as per existing norms and regulations on that behalf.

Liabilities if any on this count shall be the sole responsibility of the Sachdeva Educational Society, Moga and shall be settled as per the rules and regulation as applicable.

M.P. Singh (IAS)

Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. of Punjab
Department of Technical Education & Industrial Training,
Chandigarh

Dated: 19-03-18

Endst. No. 8/15/2018-1TER/ 1201946/6

Dated: 04-04-2018

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Regional Officer, All India Council for Technical Education, Chandigarh.
- 2. The Director, Technical Education & Industrial Training, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 3. The Registrar, I.K.Gujral Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar.
- 4. Principal, Sachdeva Engineering College for Girls, Gharuan (Kharar), Mohali.
- The System Analyst, Directorate of Technical Education and Industrial Training, Punjab Chandigarh.